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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
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REPORT OF DISIHTERMENT AND REBURTAL.

Remaing of:
Nawe: BALLOW, HARLEY | Number:: 1980396
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Disinterment and Reburial made by Group> : W2 Unit 302
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN rRePLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Ballou, Carley 636 F

4p, Jim Ballou,
Columbia, Ky.

Dear Sir:

Your attention

May 15, 1930.

July 3, 1930.

is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto,

approved

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother

or widow of the above named deceased service man.

of eligibles and to assure that,

To complete the list

if the above named man ig survived by a

mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so,

it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?;249‘

If so, give her name and address:

/4£¢£ZQ_HA¢O 7h;3«c4/’ c:féxz/(&
“Z“'4$L“;Z ;3 é(shL(L/ 1’621’({

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

GLed

jé;«f 01;12;2;45?;7\L, _—cqc7

;aadz-r;f%QZQZZZElQ Efiosar seaX
5 Aoz 2K a;‘f £,

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 4;;
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If 80, give her name and address:

,/7*357i;:;;:zziif:fa 45(}114(
&Lé;;& s ;c

/xv<WJ 14

For The Quartermaster Gené%q&

Enclosures:
Envelope i) ":
Act PG X N
Amendment, 3 ( N

f‘ L 2 2,
C \%;4 @ Very truly youn/)

u@

A. D. HUGHES, .
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




.. S. C. NEAT ..

CLERK ADAIR COUNTY COURT

COLUMBIA, KENTUCKY. July,8th,1929

HON: John T Harris,
Major,Q M.Corps,

Attention,QM,~-293 A~G,
Ballou Carley.
e e

My Dear 8 1ir:- ) ; - 1 i

I am jJust in receipt of your letter calling my attention o
the Act of Congress appored lMach 2,1929,entitleing alkl mothers and Widows of
deceased Soldiers,salilors,and amm@ines of the American forces,to a fpee trip to
rurope to visit the cemetries wherein their deceased loved ones are burrieg,
BT 1

I,wish to State that I am the father of the above named Carley Bgllou,and T Gl
yét the Widowed ,Father,of the above named,his Lother,haying died,on PG orbes
zzrd,19l6.and as the records shpw you,my Son Carley Ballou,was an *ried mar
at the time of his death. unma :

T wish to say further,that I greatly appreciate this Act of Congress,ang any
and all who supported this bill, 1y

if any further information can be given you by the writer and the Patier op
tﬂe deceased,let me know and I will be glad to corrospond with you. f
; 5 ¢

. - thanking you for this Notice,I am very truly

P.0.,Columbia, Adair Collumbia A

dair CO'U Nt
Kentucky, ~==~-~ Nty



.‘ " WAR DEPARTMENT "

OFFICE .OF. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO

Rellou, Carley May 1B, 1929.

Mr, Jim W, Bailow,
Colubia,
Hontucky,

Dear Sir:

Your attention ig invited to:the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeterles"

he records of this office ahow that you are the
father of tho late Private Carley Bellou, Company @, 120th Infentry, whorze
rozaina are now interred in the Semme Americen Cemetery, Bomy, Aitn., France,

. Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names ‘and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
- en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. '

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loeco

| parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS, ¥
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, 'y
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelops.



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘\

OFFICEFOF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

N REPLY REFERTO: QM 2985A-C ‘

e

5 SV : July 3, 1930,
Ballou, Carley G368 F

Upy Jin Ballon,
Columbig, Iy

Dear Sirs . :

Your attention is invited.to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment ‘thereto, approved.
May 15, 1930. o e :

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the demeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. = To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage. o,

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her namé and address:

5. 1g the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

if so, give her name and address:

3, Is the*deceéséd survived by any Woﬁdn
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act es amended?

If so, give her name and address:

o vy

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, .

Enclogures:
Envelope ; )
Act A. D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain,:Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFIC_E OF THE .QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFéR 10 QM 293 A-C : L
Ballou, Oarley ) : May "15 1929.

My, Jim Wy Ballou,
Columbia,
Kmhmlq.

Dear Sirﬁ

- _ Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimege to
these cemeteries". ' 8 N '

i of‘thT%f records.of this offiée ghow that you are the
ather e late Private Carley Ballou, Compeny &, 120th Infentry, whoge
resains ere now interred in the Samie American Cemetery, Dony, Aion:. Franco,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that .action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both motherse and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage. ; ’

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who 8tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship 1s requested.
If he was sgrvived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to, that effect be made.

W
Fbr you%breply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. -% .
W e
For™ The ﬁ?ﬁrtermaeter General,
- =
</, a
- Very truly yours,
WA JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 ificls. Major, Q. M. Corps,

Act of Congress. Asgistant.

Envelope.



Ballou, o & Carley .. oo 1,9805396
(Surnum' (Christian name n {ull.) (Army serial er. )
Co. G, 120 Inf.

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased...... O AA L

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? __- X\o.. -
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home bf the deceased, give tull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Exprcis oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.), (State.)
(Sign here)Z_ LA U geied 2 2. m

Ry nenDos -3{)-!1 :

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post olfice.) (s@:,)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. a~hi713
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Qi 293 A-C

April 23, 1926

7~ BALLOY, Carloy - Pvia

lir» Jim W, Ballou,
Columbia,

Ky

Dear Sirv:
The Quartermaster Genecral desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave ia which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscr»ibad with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldiexr's death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained Ly the Government in a
manner beritting the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.%. BEDINGTON,
Najor, QellsCa,
Asgistant.

1 Incle.
Record card.

25,/560/EYS R
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. : " STATION  Somme Gty 4636 - Bony, Alsme
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___ _April 6, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy féund upon exhumation of body
¥ Name s WBADLOY,  Carley ) 08 [+ 10. NameWaa Bt BRI T
ko it APRRSRE Juev i iy T 0% WNO s 5 2 e B TR A e
S el 100 A0 S SR N e 12. Rank : ik 2R e R Ve
480, BB s B LEQUR IR I, . 131078, 0 itk Ol R, it Sasm NN
SiD DB aPEeRONLT 18 Ut v ol T 14 (@) DD i, L Vool TR NI SN )
G LDl AT (b) D.B

ZeE.Grave No wiRE8 T Jub ! SECH SR o L Lo R Graye INo RO S o e e T
8ty BLOBEBROCIRE 16 s ROW/ e n O M ' ¢ TG ELOT AT R il -0 e W) Row (e e

9 PN e Tt LML : 17. RN o oge o AN L B BUY
18. Cemetery _ | BOREROANIN v bl filimn s = bt 19. Commune or town __ BOHY 1. Bt 4
20. Dept. or County ____Aisne 21. Country Prance

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. _#636

23. Disinterred (Date) April 6,.1928 By P.D. WOODVAN

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name ___BALLOU, Cerley .. ___ ______ . SerialaNots & w4 2980886 » - huin vl doe i ond
RATIAP N 5 e SRR Organization___00. G, 120th Inf,
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body? = T.0.Be

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

L A s e S e e R L L L e e e R - A R R R s s e s S e S e e e i

om il Gondit jon ot bady:  taINalal Ele S L LT e Mol L e e i Rt i OG0T Tt

28, Nature of burial Pine box ahd burlap

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date April 6, 1928 By P.DWOODMAN

B Casket sealed By o5 FPEDJNOOISRR . minl g 0

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) .~ €

y

Al A ~ o e

}Z\) ¢ i)e y(‘:‘\}fi)ﬁ“i-"w_'ﬂ

7
T2 —



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

32. Designation of body: ; 3

Name | Y 1 T RN AR S oY 1 Serial No. 1960396

Ranlc i s i Y AT Organization_ _______ | Q0. G, 120th Infe = = e )
33. Consigned to: |

Name of Permanent Cemetery _ Somme, Bony, Aisme .~~~ .
34. Casket boxed and marked. (Date) _April 6, 1928 By Sits JedDILION __  ___ _

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
rl/f’ 7 /
@
B oaT T 7/l S L A b S G ol

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

« DILLOR
36. Remarks __ U P e Ll b T e TR RIS S VNS R
S shippedebrongpointiof Operattdon:s = (Datelice © & Sl o cpur oo ime o tie WEENEET W ARIN
ToMpointofMConcentRat I omn Sl iy s LR i 2y S a0 e e b2,
(Name)

Convoyer

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

Convoyer

40, Received:.  Date

................................................................

G.R.S. Represenpaﬁive

41. Reinterred. ... . April.6th, 1928 . Somme Americam Oty. =
(Date)
42. Grave No. __ . 9*“_"_“‘"_","_"_"_u_“~"_"_"_“__‘"_”m e S OIC B ON RSN R S
ASHEL ST BEAERMY o S Loyl RoWe.... o000 el el o RS o e
g 2z 7

G.R.8. Representative

Cairts < -
—J «+FaV.BRADY

Superintendent .

@ ° = |




l cemn
G.R. S. Form No. 16=-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date APTil 6, 1928, _

Somme Cty. 636,

Place ...

1. REMAINS OF BALLOU, Ca?l.e.x._,...._.. : veeiiiiio SERIAL NUMBER 1980.596._
RANK Private, OnazaTon imdC O R G R EOL Fiiomyly ¥ Wl * ¢ 1
2. Disinterred (date) cApril 6, 1928, From (give complete location) :
Grave 18, Block A, Row 6.
By : Group ......CGHY _ Unit
3. Reburied (date) : April 6, 1928. In (give complete location) :
Grave 8, .Block A, ROW.6e .. ... .
. Me tallie
Byils Groiipi, 2USdps St R T Nature of reburial ....CaBketa. ...
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Pine box and mirlap.
.......... P
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ? T.0eBe . On grave marker 7 . Ale Strip. .

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment and general remarks :

6. What does examination of body shew as regards the following identifying items ?

6 & 7 GF 8 MAD

(a) Height (actual measurement)
(b) Weight (estimated) .
(¢) Hair—Color ...

Quantity .. e adl.....

Characteristics ... .

(d) Hair on face--Color

lLocation @R e Re o

) T L Ao i

missing parts) ...

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)..

. Bight humerus snd femur fractured, upper third; right & left tibia
end fibula shattered. A ' - : : L2

7. Disinterment ) " ;
R /%Y A / )
supervised by (/O (43 WZZL“"”%- Approved : _ \ L7 P s
(Title) - {
8. Rebm'_lal , *// 5
supervised by Arledbiilitry ... . .. . Approved :
3—1832 1 //

(Title) ...



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #30228

I. LooaTioNn InpEX CARD: 6,/_/_3,)
& A

(@) Name BALIOU, C(}érley Ser. No. ..1980396
, IR, L IE0R
(b) Rank Byvabion.. ahiai 51 ¥ Organization CoeG, 20 h ANBH. ¥
W
(¢) Date of death ________ 9 [_2_9_/_1-_ __________ (d) Cause of death _K/A __________________________ .

II. RecisTraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) GraveNo. .61 . Row ... e, A1 e 4] Seckttimi [ [TRL S AT o
(b) Emerg. Address ... Jim W. Ballou, (Father) Columbia, Tezas. .
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___.__._______ L e S CKR éj
IV. A. G. O. DisprositioN CARD: Date of receipt —...____ e e S
( o~ ) A ( \) n . ) \
(@) Name _\.*%J}y:‘é_\_‘_xf-;}}f: _____ _\L_\)(\ N NAAN (») Relationship _________E_Qs-_;ﬁ’c\sl./% _________
o
(¢) Address QL  FCOV SO0 N - \\;( \ iy AL L SR IR B AT R e el ]
s o i ’ p -
(@) Remainsktol betbroushtitonl: SNSRI SEiCul g o LA W RS R,
(e) Lo fbetinterrediin: NationaliCemetery: in' .S lat it St Sam WLt air o S e a7 et 2 R y
_________________________________________________________ Sl
(fHAShippinstinsirm chionsfupontarrivaloiibod vain (RS- IerEERISRui SN S S0 S A L e
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. _= oot el O A ) R DY g
Examiner’s Initials _--_,_:,Lgi:__\im ______ ) aifen it 1 B4 Tl 11l AN , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ____ % AL i XA QA
. ' o i k o R A g A '7\‘/‘(“‘:&’“"‘ AR LS
Nl SN O S 0 Jidated A NPT RE AR NGy RGN )
confirming request in Par. IV., item_-.t; RAKI \ "above; or'tequesting hanssse i s L iR
Examiner’s Initials ..__.- 5 DEbe bl SOOI IIT 0E W 1N , 1920
VI G, R..S; Frixs, COBRESPONDENOE-—shows as dollows: S ol oo oo oo sl ci s b
N
H o il
________M __________ {’ --.{?;.J.Ll—.‘{.-- _4./% ------- u-L---z«___.._--.__-_.u.-‘.)"'; -------- k—-------—-----). ______ <l N T
{
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? TR ARG 5 NGO WG G T
Examiner’s Initials A I . N._.. Date Rt SICERNGTT, “f’ b TN s 1920,
W KA
COUNTRY Prance CemETERY No. . 686.-....... . £ SaeeT No. L
( k \" i / Jj j /\(
i oS ke F . 11:
G §Ih§1h£?€£lgl%_20115 Sl ¥ \5‘ Make Form No. 114



WLl C 18, & 10w Nae, 1ildhmepe i o o e R , 1920.

Ty pod! By I i o N R AN o Clirabeel g A , 1920.

VIII. FinaL ActTION:

cableyonis sl Ll L RS (s [ ) , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by Dl

letter on 240 A -, 1920

s S L 74 AT 2 )
_L_%?/;? _______ y, __Z._:_’:__,‘_,_-T___,-_;L'_«_:;______le_-__(_l__fl_l_s__’ ________ 2 i = % ot L AN R T
1D, CORRECTIONS
CHEANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
* .

Wesinesibodyubels’ | # W Lac s 5 T SHB S MR G I il Lt e o D WAEIT Chilly R 2 L)

25




Septembe » 18, 1920,

H86 Reg. o0, sUem.Div,
FROM; The Qﬁrtomutor Gemeral, U, g, Amy {(Cematerial Divid on).
oY - Obier, Americsn Graves Registration Servioe, 4.0, , in Burope.

EUBJECT; Corrsctional advice on‘itlitary Como tory {Ame rican),$#636, Bomy,
: Alsme, srance, . Kl e "o P

Heferenoe pamgraph 2, office lstter of September 4, 1920 '(:ﬂu 0.
856 Reg.Bec. ,Cem.Div, } Jyou are advised that Cable Bererence %o, 86 "pallouw,
Coriey," should read Ballau, Larley, ¥rivate, 1980898, Co. G, 120¢h Infantry . »

It is requested that the recoms of your office be revised
accordingly. : :

By authority or the Quarte master General

CHARLES C. PLRROE,
dsjor, YV, 3. Army,
Chiet, Cemetorinl Division.

By:
G. M. HORTZEL,
Iieut., 1.¥. Corps.

RERFET]
Cor. & Smtaﬁtpt.



Sl 109
G. R. S. Form No. 120
R ® ®
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON 656=66

Qe sBe

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: James Ballou, Columbla, - Kye

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. \

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CuArLES C. PIEROE,
Major,U. S. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldieniskwid opy s st o TN IR L v WA £ il | Sl Sk 810 g B0t 2 X0

Soldier’s children.|
(Name 01dest first,) | “===-======rmmmsmmmmeem oo mmmmmoomomoosmemsooooe s

Mother - FOPRARA Y G WL, b D T T A T T Nl 9, B I i A T | PERE S

Brothers. 9
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters. ) o
DI G i de i m e g e e 2l S onfig s S B s il o e S e s B B L
est first.)

____________________________________________________________________

DitelAxgaiigiae 4 00d WEWE 01 Jilli s, SO0 Signabiuretientrep, s i B AGtane o Lar, v Seaeplate sl

AAAPORS oo S0 SRR s 2 S0 2 Relationship. v s lisaeii Aty g 00 -
ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37300 (ovER.)



. UR: LOCATION BLANK .

LOCATION OF THE GRL&VL OP

; :_',; Poas // A :
DATE OF BURIAL......../. SnTe AN IR N Y I
7). S/ g ik
74 s';’ ,,// i ‘47_.{{“{ pe g e -
’LACE OF BURTAL V,;{,,,.xf ot 4 paondiC Aot “ Rty ~

..........................................

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map 11&/erence must
ipecify clearly what map m’used

IOW MARKED : Name Pe

B
r.

/Headboard?
DENTIFICATION TAGS :

ey
e
Vas one bu;ﬁed

EPORTED BY :

)71//’%&9-&3\ . ‘517 gy

il N (Signature and Rank of &ééﬁéﬁf}}{g' 'ciéa'c'e}') """" : b

'hig port;ion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.(Q.. A.B.F.



3 3rd Ind. Vg Z: o
J/Fife. No. 295 9 Di?am.ess) ? HEE B /v
HAgrs . AAJG.R.S,, Q.M.C. 'in"H,, 8 Ave.! d'Iena; Parispct. 19th; 1920~ To

Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Y

X

1034 Returned, accomplished. ¥

2. The Photographic Section, these headquarters, have
of this change in order that another photograph may be
grave with the corrected inscription.

(R 5y

H, F. RETHERS,
BEER Col., Q.M.C.
Chief.

il £ <
- =8 o
i ."3‘) 9 ',_\‘

& D 2 S
: eefz ;ﬁ)tigied

keﬁfé%ﬁWth

g

Yl

awoen n

) ‘paninany
3 i a

2L

D

‘O ‘0 “alg jelie)

1L OCH

Do) oy
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File No.293.9 1st. Ind. B /rm
(D.".Sp.cel‘l- :,.,':656.)

=

Hqrs. American G.Re.Se, Q.l.C. in Europe, 8,4ivenue 4'Iena, PARIS. October 1llth.

1920, - To: Supervisor, Area #3, imerican G.R.S. ANIENS, (Somme]).

1e Forwarded for correction of your records, change of inscription
on ecross, and reply by indorsement hereon when completed.

By direction :

EDGAR 4. FRY,
Colonel, Inf.
Chief, Operations Division.

14 0OCT 1920

Bony,Aisne. 2nd Ind, Jtl:3gd

Hogrs., Area #3, Americen GRS,, Amiens, Sommes October 15,1920, . To: Chief,
American GRS., @ICe in Eo, Parise

le Returned. Complied withe

HN T. LEWIS
st Lieut.CAC.
Ballouw,Carley, Pvt.1980396, Supervisore

CoeGe 120th Inf,

RECOR ST
[ A SLW

REVIEWED
OSP S8,




-, ol

==}
o
r== S
ADDP- &5 REPLY TO THE ‘ m =
QUARTF %STBR GENERAL ‘ = s
D,Bﬁh?s%mcms ﬁ?gﬁm c ’m r =
4 WAR DEPARTMENT 7 B [
4 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL d( m 0 -G::
e B T e O I AR\ (AN o =
g WASHINGTON I get ) -
Septembe r 1By ¢1920, . vt =2
P %‘; A g =
L i — o
: N N (7
File No. 636 Reg.Sec.,Cem.Div, e MV =
s (MY 1 B
o=
FROM: The Quartermaster Gemeral, U, S. Amy (Cemsterial Division). 2 =
7
TOs Chief, American Graves Registration Servige, <.M.C., in Hurope.

SUBJECT: Correctional advice on Military Cemetery (Americen),#636, Bony,
Aisme, France,

AR

Reference paragrapn 2, office letter of September 4, 1920 (File No.
636 Reg.Sec.,Cem.Div. ) you are advised that Cable Reference No, 66 "Ballou,
Corley," should read "Ballou, Carley, Private, 1980396, Co. G, 120th Infantry."

It is requested that the records of your orfice be revised
accordingly.

By authority of the Quertermaster General:

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Major, U. Se A.l'my'
Chief eterial Division.

G. M. NOETZEL, _—
~L‘:I./eut., QQM ’%YPSQ

OSP:58
Cor. & Stat.Depte.

¢\
b \” )

=y

ﬁ,

REVIEWED |
0SP sS.




o a® @b
G.R.f. Form No. 121
ey, CEMETFRIAL DIVISION "Eile # vagz2gitun B
Classification - GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE :

GISTRATION SECTION
i RFGISTRATIO! o

y ' Rt

MEMORANDUL: Viigpgbate— 9 /78 = =
iRox Registration Files Sub-Section
Subjsct:  Adjustments made on Registration Files

1. Changes as checked have been made in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.

ADD. . ADD:
CORP, I DATA - CORP. DAT
File Number Q&B_QI_Buriél
Name X Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial-Informtion b, ALV
Rank : NearestRelative X
Organization RéNotified Nearest Relative
Cause of Death Blue Card thrown out
Date of Death White Card set up
Casualty Cablaram Number | 3
|

0.%. Alphabstical Files Q. \3,;0,.%,_3

REVIEWED
OSP SS.

0¥ Orgzanization Files

O ¥Kr—Btate-Filas

Cemetery Audit Department
X Tnvpstigaf ion & Adjustment Dept,

g£rds attached. BY;~Eihnl_Q¢_Q§m1Qg;w

8-17/M3



Investigation and Ad justment Degt ., L™
1l'ii’ FROM: 0., Q¢ % ¢,  /

Investiget ion Unit .
0 WAR DEPARTMENT COMETERIAL DIVISION J
OFF ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY"bhu?':‘onj Bulldlné
WASH | NGTON room_|
/// PLEASE

0 - » v B
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A e 4 EXPEDITE
Information requested of A.G.O. Cl/()“

)\ \ 7 Date Septo 5, 1920

File No. Reglstratlon
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

L/'é.. Surname Ballou © . £, Date of death 9-29-18 4
/b-. Christian name—Coriey: 8. Cause of death K/A ¢
/»c Serial number 1980396 B, Authority (C.C.#) 285 ¢

/d. Organization Co. G, 120th inf. i, Emergency address Jim W. Baliou,
Columbia, (Texasly -

6. Rank fVbe /- J Relationship Father./’
Y, il
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #R of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Age at enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes L

(//7’5 THGHERANG 2RO S RARS Ve o e

cLan Colonfofiihailr upper right upper left

d. Height 8U7NENSNANS 2 1S B AN s Mo mNs
lower right lower left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Return to
Mr.Dorsch,
BY:

%



I 1st Ind. ; I \

293.Ballou, Carley. ‘;//
Hgrs. American GeReSs, QelieCs,in Europe, 8 Avenue ' TQnA P
1920. Tos Quartermaster General, Munitioms Buf%ging,WﬁSHINGTON,D.C.

YEsr iy

i Returned. Our Records show the soldier
mentioned above as being buried in Grave #61, Plot A, Row 33,
Cemetery #636, BONY, department Aisne.

: A
H. F. Réthers,
Colonel, Q.il.C.
Chiefe 3




Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Burope, Paris,

=0
File No. 30228, = 0
y -~ o
Adm.gaply \ m g
DIRECTOR CF PUR E RO AR E A TONAGE R TIRZ CHE RS IO ¥ g
Munitions Building ) iy ” ~
2 >
)
AR
",
d &
oo
No: i ‘:'."J
e liae
From: =
— =
S
To: J .
s ™

Subject: Ballou, 1980396, Corley, Pvt. Co. G, 120th Inf.

l. Receipt is acknowledged of your first endorsement, dated
Jan. 26, 1920, forwarding letter of inquiry from lir. James W. Ballou,
Columbia, Ky., relative to the grave of the above soldier, with the
statement that your records show burial in Grave #61, Row #3, Plot #4,
American HMilitary Cemetery, Bony, Aisne.

2o The records of this office show that this soldier was buried
originally in Grave #24, Plot A,Row #1, 0ld Hickory Military Cemetery
l{’ -%@#725, Bellicourt, Aisne, and that the body was reburied on June 6,
& {’J 1919, in Grave #61, Plot A, Row #3, American Cemetery #636, Bony, Aisne.

3s It is requested that report be submitted to this office

explaining the discrepancy in the number of the plot as shown by your
records and those of our office.

By amthority of the @unartermaster General.

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
c°1°n91, e Se m,

Chief, Grawes istration Service.
By: é %ﬁ a L

E. E. DAVIS,
) Executive Assistante.

f";ﬁ/\
%ﬂ?/‘bet




i i . TR L

ist Inde " RHR/mt
283+.Ballon, Carley.
Hqrse /morican GeReSa, (elleCsyin Burope, 8 Avenue d'lena,Paris,ipril l4th
1920, Tos Quartormestor Cenersl, Munitions Building, WASHINGPON,D.C.

1. DReturned. Our Records show the soldier
mentioned above as being buried in Grave 61, Plot A, Row #8,
Cemetery #636, BONY, department Aisne.

Colonel, © «lieCs
Chiefe




2. Soldier’s No. 198

1. G.R.S. iormNo. : j'/Hq G.R.S. File
396

9, Name Peg?_____ Cross?. ... Headboard?_ .. .. Bottle?_ .. __
Check Method of Marking
10. Buried with Body?._____ Attached to Grave Marker?______

Identlﬂcatxon Tagc

11. If name unknown zmd’ tags mlssmg, g‘l.ve marks and des-
cription. %

Signed. . ¢’

Group. ‘g Umtf Q rG R.S.

\ 0&.?‘151-_
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' 1414,106 Wagon

1415

1416,122

1501.1@6”~pra't and pack

1502

LT,

a

NO 89 -6
> ” ’ ;k S e
e *

and archase of

boni“ab o
Canp and Garrison Bquipage other
ulan 1h¢t 13isted herein:

'CLothing and Equipagc RODwR i G

L | -

(‘

"’ lI AT, TRANSFPORTATION:

animals, hire of
o

Horses for @uvalry,
Infantry, Enginecer,

1098 Artillcry and
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and truck wovers, mamfacture
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File No. 30228.

REGISTRATION BRANCH
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE . ]
larch 6, 1920,
MEMORANDUM.
Tp: Inquiry Branch.
Subject: Ballou, Corley, 1980896, Pvt. Go. G, 120th Inf.
' ..1. The Chief, American Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Burope,
has been called upon to explain the disecrepancy in the plot mumber

as shown by his records and those of our office.

2, However the information as to burial as shown by the records
of this office may be released. ‘ A

1

\ ')
o M. NOETZEL,
st Lieutenant, Q. M. Ce,

/éves Registration Service.

Bys MG e

C. M. PECK, '
. Exagutive Assgistante.

ae/bet

l;
’ » t"') I ‘\l & fL
g L ASA / sl l
’ I‘y\l ! g

Lo L BREWED




®» e

File No. 30228.

. REGISTRATION BRANCH
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

March 6, 1920,
MEMORANDUM{
Tps Inquiry Bramh._ ,
Subject: Ballou, Corley, 1980396, Bvt. Go. G, 1201;11 Inf.
1.  The Chief, Amerisan Registrauon's‘mioo, QilaGe, in Furope,
has been called upon to explain the diserepancy in the plot mubexr
as shown by his records and those of our office.

2. However the information as to burial as shown by the records
af this office may be released.

¢. M. NOETZEL,
1st Lieutenant, Q. Ms Cep
Graves Registration So,rvipo.

By: W%
i 0. ll. PEOKg
Exaontive Assistant.

| CuP/vet

Eﬁ:“%&w i‘_D
gsP So:




@*

Pilo To. 50228,

RUGISTRAP ION BRANCE
' GRAVES REGISTRAPION SERVICE
| ; Maveh 65 19207
* MEMORANDUM. - " ¢
Tp: | . Inguiry Branch. _
Bubjests ’ Ban'ou'. 0or1oy, 1930595, Py, Oo;.d. 120th Tafe -
i m Ohmf, Amoricnn nosiau'atim Bmioo, q.u.o,, in mropo
- ‘hag been called wpon to explain the discrepamsy iu the plot nnmbor
© g9 ehowt by his rocord.l md those of our ofﬁ.co.

; 2. Hmmvor the mfomtim as to buriul as ahm by thn rooordl
of this offioe mqr be releaseds’ : .

0. . NOEQZEL, '
ist Lisutenant, Q. M, O-

(¥ Waﬂm 3."1“-

By
Cs M, PRAK,
' Bxacutive Assistant.
qie/vet
pimmyicus i;"m]gul MYERNINPAIGN
MKEGLOK Ob LNECHYEE & 2LOKYOR OREICH O AHE DIBECLOM OL bAYIHYRE VKD BLOKYCE

Fqqiees isb) (o MYE DELVEBINENWL



y, » ’ S S

, . 133 | Fiaa/l 20228,
L Addrgefl WAR' DEPARTMENT ' ‘

- CHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND.STORAGE =

o - O e, 8, w0,
- Ondof, Graves Registration Serviee, Nadkington, K L R
L Ghibe, Amoricnn Gravos :lqgiotx'atimwsoryimji,‘ QalteBs g in &u'm. ééi:. '

“C Ballow, 19803946, '001.‘1.7'. Pyvie Goo Oy mth‘ ngs - . by

S 1, . Beswipt 1o aclmowledged of your firsi endorsenamt, dated -

. danle 26, 1020, forwarding letter of inguiry from Mre James We Ballow,
i Geluwbia, Ry.s relative to the grave of the sbove soldior, with the
- .otatomont that your regords show burial in Grave #61, Row 43, Flot #4,

Agopionn Militsry Uemetery, Dony, Alsugs W ik R P

o &e  The yeoords of thiws office show that this soldier was barled
. originally in Greve #24, viot 4Bow #l, 0ld Hickory JUlitary Cemetery
4785, Belligourt, Alsne, mud that tho body was woburied on June 6, -
| 1919, An Grave #61, Plot 4, Row i8, iverican Uemctery #1636, Bony, ilmnes
¥s 1 in vequosted that roport be mbmittod to this offtes’
g explalning the dimorépancy in the muber of the plot as showu by your
N rooords aud $home of our offiee. - o S e o h 5

By authority of the Oiartommaster Jumersle

‘ o ' OHATIRS 04 PIERQE,. ‘
s , ‘ ' e - Qolonel, U, 8. Army,
i§ . (Miof, Gealon Registratian Sexvice.

‘ : B. By DAVIS, .
A4 s , Breoutive Assistent.
Ay . ! .. 2 A } 4 o ‘ ;

Cftw/bot

‘ g‘;“ i :
OSP SS.




1st. Ind.

Hdgrs., American G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 12, rue Doissy dtAnglas, Paris,
France, 26 Janusryv 1920, To: The Quartermester General of the
Army, Washington, DeCo

1. In complizmee with iastructions, the enclosed commmication
15 forwarcod . vhe writer having been informed that reply would be
made frcm Vacrhiastona

2. The rocords in this office show the following information:

Name: BALLOU, Corley N°1980396

Rank: Private

Organization: Company G,, 120 Inf,

Grave No: 61

-Seetiom- Row 3

s ' ” :'.f;;; i
Cemetery: | } ”

Americen Militery Cemetery, Bony (Af

H, . BBTHERS,

Colonel, Q W
cormet, Yy



@D @

1st. Ind.

Hdgrs., American G.R.S., Q.M.C., in E., 12, rue Boissy d‘Anglas, Paris,
France, 1920, To: The Quurterma»tor General of the
Arny, Wa?ziﬁlmf&@nwiayc °

1. In complionce with imstructions, the enclosed comrunication
is ferwardod. $he writer having been informed. that reply would be
mede Tuom Vashiagione

28 The rocords im this office show the following information:

Yame :
e BALLOU, Corley MH°19B0596
Brivate
Organizations
Company G., 20 Inf,
Grave No; st
61
Sections
P e ) Row 3
Plat No:
4
Cemetery:

American Militery Cemetery, Bony (Aisne).-——

. REVIEWE £D
gglﬁ\nelizg Q.1 C, ﬁ ? SS

Chicfs
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G. 5. Form No. 1oﬂ1nformation Blank)

’ File Number 3 0 & L g

( 9 N O\
TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. _Date L . L |- L0
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.
Please furnish information as checked (l/) below regarding the following soldler:
NAE \7 Q‘,‘;‘\j/@_,, e bm ) Serial Number
RANK Q-‘ A ORGANIZATION . (J 4 1797 &L,J, i
( |
NO. QUESTION . REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldier: given (1 DR A 2 1 {ag0 959 @
above agree with Records?
R R G L L G0
2. Date of Death. V
Lo Xl
) / E1ohy
3.4 Cause and place of death. )L Sy
4. Number of Casualty \Cablegran, TSP B B, !
./ Date buried. ol j e p B B (9{4;;&' CL
6. Grave Location. o \ ‘. 4?;., 194 S04 5
(a) Complete record required. WML v AL T RIS oy, | .19
{(v) Neme of Cemetery or Com- !) 00 @
mune only required. ek SO A
c) Note reinterments () )
( ) P 4 * \ kj\ OB 4
7.4 Who reported burial? Vo ¥ ' z’{ ( )
— MDD st 7]
)
8. Confirmed by G.R.S.? (X LR 1 P
7% - SV N \4 8 47 TR v 4,
; -t =
9.] Report as to Grave Marker, \(\ C
NA “CA f 3—'7 ) L o4 3
10. Identification Tags: / i
- (a) Buried with body? 13)_’;»'~
(b) Attached to grave marker? s R
11.l Complete Emergency Address? (0) \ Uden
12,/ Has above been notified? A sos
(Give date) v My
i i~ 3 \¢) _1
el Reporfc thfz exact pgsition of "\“) 1{‘;\:.\” \) iy .,.?\ iy “f,( et .
yeur inquiry on this case, N\ 5
(Reply in all cases if no { N ,%:"j\.l A wpdd. %
information on record) b lo e
14. What is the Photograph No,? J&M W4 - 4
=
154 Inquiry made by? V-
(‘ " D
Released by ormation Control %
Dept. /
Directory /
ik L Cards 5 x 8
Cards 4 x 6
N.3, All Proper names to be TR :
typewritten, or printed in \ 3 y 1
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS, '
NS 2886/oh 8 u{




. \
)
?
BRAXTON MASSIE, PRESIDENT “wE.H, HUGHES, CASHIER

H. N. M‘ER. VICE-PRESIDENT BRUCE MONTGOMERY, AssT. CASHIER

NO. 6769

Trst Notionad, Sownk

OF COLUMBIA
CAPITAL $25,000 SURPLUS $25,000

COLUMBIA, KY.
» Dec 17 1919

Chief ,Graves Regigtration Service,
Hdq. Services of Supply,
INRER 08797
A E.F.¥rance.
Sirs;-

Will you please have g ghoto%ggggwgf uy Son Carlus Balloug
greve tahken also a general view oi the cemet@ry where he ks buried.
Carlus Balloy servéd in Co G 120 Inf 30th Division and wes »
buried mear Bellagour ,in the Old Hickory Cemeteary.If there are
any special applications I must make to get these photograhs please
sen me the proper papers and I will £ill them out and return them to
gou immediatd@iy.I would appreciate Wéry much having these pictuzre ﬂ@ﬁﬁ
en and would like to hear from you at an early date. “E“\E‘:gg
st

Yours truly,

\Gowmm W r% on




WAR DEPARTMENT

2




C ’\ 8
ry) L_garrn= s

L Gale. ¢¢



E 03 4 Tk F % 1
XTON MASSIE, PRESIDENT (R YT!. HUGHES, casnied® %
v u

|. MILLER. VICERRESIDENT
L

CE MONTGOMERY, Ass'T CASHIER

NO. 6769 Y yaliis
5 ‘(}.
:) o .f‘{" ’_;'_' 2 }\
First National Sank -+ 3022, 8
OF COLUMBIA “ ‘f'('
CAPITAL $25,000 SURPLUS $25.000 V S
COLUMBIA, KY. T
ApTiil 30 Aglgh il | -
The Adjutant Gemeral s
War Department , %1\
Washingten D.C. ‘%;

Dear Sir;=-

Semetime age I received a card trem yeu in
regard te having the bedy ei Carlie Balleu ,Ce G 120th Inf
3eth Divieien whe was killed in ¥rance on Sept 29 1918,
breught back te his heme fer burial. I filled eut this card N
requesting that his bedy be breught back heme.Since that &
time I have recensidered the matter and I feel that
I de net want his bedy breught beck fer I understand frem the
beys whe have seen the grave of my son # ##### that he ‘
is buried nicely and censidering all the circumstances &
I have decided that I will net have his bedy breught back. )

I earnestly request that yeu discard the request \
I made te have his bedy breught heme and abide by thes
request,net te have his bedy meved.

Respectfully, ~

A1.J2. 3N\ !




- ‘ T Ty A, LT s rono i TN
‘/_ SR ol (’//Q
£ TR ’

293.8 (Ballou, Garley) : HEC-EJ=~63

ugy 10. 19197

Hre Janes BanW,
cﬂl"m‘bi&, Ky

Dear Sir:ew

In view of your wishes ae set forth in
your letter of ipril 30th, concerning the final di spo~-
sition of the body of your son, Carley Ballou, the
card previously sent in by you is herewith returned,
together with a ne# one. It is reguested that you
£111 out the new card showing your present wishes and
return it to this office ir the cnclosed addressed
envelope which requires no postaze.

I take this opportunity to express to
you the deep sympathy of the Department on account of
the great loss sustained, and to commend you for the
contribution made for the csuse for which your son gave

his l1ife,
Very respectfully,
The sdjutant Gensral
PRy e
4
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